

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 69/2009  
IA No. 78/2009

Swaran Singh

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

v/s

State of J and K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The instant matter is pending since 2009, it appears that the petitioner is not interested in the case, however, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

In the event, petitioner remained absent on the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 03.02.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
08.11.2021  
Renu