

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP no. 69/2009

Swaran Singh

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Subash Makhnotra, Advocate

**Vs**

State and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.09.2022**

The counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to file an application for brining on record the legal heirs of the petitioner. Three weeks' time as prayed for is granted to do the needful.

List on 10.10.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
12.09.2022  
*Sahil Toga*