

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 69/2009

IA No. 78/2009

Swaran Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

**vs**

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has filed the applications for setting aside abatement and also for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner.

Registry to list the aforesaid applications on 06.12.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

29.11.2022

Neha