

Sr. No. 06

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 69/2009
CM No. 7083/2022
CM No. 7084/2022

Swaran Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 7083/2022 & CM No. 7084/2022

Notice.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of non-applicants. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 28.02.2023.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
27.12.2022
Michal Sharma