

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 69/2009

Swaran Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Amita Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.02.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is reported to be not available.

Adjourned.

List again on 29.04.2023.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.02.2023
NARESH/PS