

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.69/2009

Swarn Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Amita Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the respondents to file objections to CM Nos.7083/2022 and 7084/2022 with a copy in advance to the counsel for the other side.

List on 30.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
11.08.2023
Eva