

Sr.No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.69/2009  
CM No.7081/2022  
CM No.7082/2022  
CM No.7083/2022  
CM No.7084/2022  
IA No.78/2009

Swaran Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Amita Khajuria, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(30.10.2023)**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file objections in the interest of justice in CM Nos. 7083/2022 and 7084/2022

List on 15.12.2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
30.10.2023  
*Eva*