

Sr. No. 46

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 69/2009

Swaran Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Amita Khajuria, Advocate

Vs

State and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2023

Official respondents to file objections by the next date of hearing
without fail.

List on 07.02.2024.

Meanwhile, steps be taken for service of the private respondents.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
20 .12.2023
Tarun