

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

OWP 69/2009

Swaran Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: - None.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**ORDER**  
07.02.2024

Hon'ble Court, vide order dated 20.12.2023 had directed official respondents to file objections. In the meanwhile, appellant was directed to take requisite steps for service of the private respondents.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that needful has not been done by the Ld. Counsel for the parties.

Official respondents are once again directed to file objections. In the meanwhile, appellant is directed to take requisite steps for service of private respondents within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 14.03.2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant for Compliance.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
07.02.2024  
Sapna Bamotra