

Sr. No. 06

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 69/2009

Swaran Singh

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Amita Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2026

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the matter cannot be referred for mediation, as the parties are not inclined to settle the dispute by way of mediation, rather have instructions to get the case decided on merits.

Her statement is taken on record.

List on **01.04.2026**, in terms of the Roster.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
25.02.2026
Diksha