

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: OWP No. 69/2009**

Swarn Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Amita Khajuria, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2026**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that she does not intend to file any separate reply, as it is an inter se dispute between the private parties. Her statement is taken on record. ***Ordered, accordingly.***

List on **12.05.2026**.

In the meantime, petitioner to take steps for service of respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
01.04.2026  
Mihul